(b) the Federation Internationale de Football Association, as the person; 

(c) income arising from the receipts from National supporters namely; Hero Motocorp Ltd., the 

Department of Tourism, Government of Odisha, the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited 

and the Power Grid Corporation of India Limited - rupees twelve crores and fifty lakhs only (Rs. 

12,50,00,000/-) as specified income arising to Federation Internationale de Football Association, 

from organising the Federation Internationale de Football Association, Under-17 Women’s 
Football World Cup, 2022 in India. 

[Notification No. 126/2022/F. No. 200/8/2022-ITA-I]